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27 August 2023 

27 August 2023 
10am  

Sidespeople:  Katherin & Richard Daking,  
     and Paul Stanisford  
Leader: Mike Saunders 
 
THE GATHERING   
Welcome   
Hymn MP 702 Through all the changing scenes 
The Greeting   Pg 3 
The Confession   Pg 4 
Collect    
THE LITURGY OF THE WORD 
Hymn MP Allelu, Allelu, Allelu, Praise Ye the Lord 
Luke 15.1-10 pg 1048 Katherin Daking  
Sermon Marcia Wadham 
Hymn Jesus is Strong and Kind 
THE LITURGY OF BAPTISM 
Presentation of Edward Harris Pg 5 
Profession of Faith Pg 8 
Welcome and Peace Pg 9 
Prayers of Intercession: Mike Saunders  
Lord’s Prayer   Pg. 10 
THE SENDING OUT 
Notices 
Collection Hymn MP 954 We are marching  
Giving of a Lighted Candle 
The Blessing & Dismissal Pg. 11 

Refreshments after the 10am Service  
will be served by  

John & Lynn Seabridge and Ali Saunders 
 Do please stay and join us 

Contact details: 
 
Rev Mike Saunders (Vicar)                     01488 208341 
vicar@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk    
 
Rev Marcia Wadham (Curate)        01488 491743  
curate@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk 
     
George Ham (Churchwarden)        01488 684121 
wardens@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk 
 
Hannah Squires (Children & Youth)      07426829630  
youth@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk 
 
Ali Saunders (Admin)                  01488 208341 
admin@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk 

 

 

 

RIDE and STRIDE 

Saturday 9 September 2023 

Morning walk  10.30 start from St.L 

(part car drive part walk) 

 

Hoping for some sponsorship for church funds 

Plus a fine day, and a companion or two … 

 

Anna Mallinson.  Home tel 01488 209037 

Or.   Anna.mallinson1938@gmail.com 

 



 

 

 

Sunday 27 August 2023  
8am Holy Communion (BCP) 

12th Sunday after Trinity 

Sidesperson: Catherine Wooliston 

Collects and Readings Page 175 
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Items for inclusion (subject to available space) in 
next week’s Pew-Sheet must be received by 

Thursday mid-day preferably by email  
to Alison Saunders at 

Alison@mikethevicar.co.uk  


